v :
174" DOWEL
l: WING - RIGHT SIDE SHOWN ONLY
|
! ¢
n
|
|
¥ | 1" SOFT BALSA — /8" X 1/2" BALSA
|
v T 1/8" SHEET BALSA TIPS
o F BETWEEN 1/16® SHEET BALSA
\ ‘ ! |
; ‘ | .
'1/2° HARDWOOD TOP FLITE GEAR BLOCKS | ' /16" BALSA SHEET
EPOXIED ABOVE . | (TOP 8 BOTTOM)
HOLE | B
. 178" x 172"
| SEN BALSA \‘\’* \
' i ! .
FOAM WING SHOWN C | 178" X 1/4"
: NO SPARS OR DIHEDRAL BALSA ,
BRACES NECESSARY o .
COVER WITH CARDBOARD, -
| 4" WIDE GLASS CLOTH MARVELITE OR BALSA o "o o
IMPREGNATED AND COATED | \ 178X 1/2
WITH EPOXY WRAP AROUND o BALSA
ENTIRE CENTER o . 3
| [
| : ) 4
] ’ : ) - . - 1
o
f‘
1/4° TRAILING EDGE |
. ‘
COAT HANGER WIR AILERON HORN BEND TO SHAPE CUT e yeoneEl BALSA .
SLOT IN BEARING-GREASE WIRE 8 EPOXY I
TOI/4° TE. - | A
| —— . .
3/16" BALSA SIDES
- TO THIS POINT
= r— - w
— o AILERONS ARE MIOWEST TRAILING EDGE STOCK o . | |
3/8°X 1-1/2" CUT TO SIZE GLUE TO TOP _
TO THIS POINT M - .
DIHEDRAL- 1" UNDER EACH TIP 1 - |
EPOXY TO TRAILING EDGE | | . 1# _ »
MIOWEST 3/8° X 1-1/2° T E CUT TO SHAPE, DRILLED AND TAPPED . d \ 77 i
FOR 1/4" NYLON WING HOLD DOWN BOLTS ONE BOLT EACH SIDE /4" TRAILING EDGE , L /J S s {1 ‘——— ﬁ
: ) 1 | F2
. { I/8° BALSA
1/4" TRAILING EDGE ] ] \ — 3/16" BALSA
ROOT ; - F3
e 1/8"PLY
v CUT OUT CENTER
- A - s e B S S AS SHOWN |
FIREWALL \
FOAM WING TEMPLATES CUT OUT CENTER Jﬁ
IF COVERED WITH 1/16" BALSA SHEET, AS SHOWN |
REDUCE SIZE OF TEMPLATE 1/16°
N NN NN
CUT FRNOM LARGE SIZE (FRONT END)
FULL LENGTH CANOPY ] F4
3/8" BALSA SHEET 178" BALSA 3/16" BALSA
ROUNDED AFTER SIDES
GLUED IN PLACE
118" PLY . - 0 —
NOSE RING I1-1/2° SOF T_BLOCK EPOXY T0O THIS SECTION BELOW -
FIREWALL DO NOT ALLOW GLUE 3/16"° SIDES ~
TO TOUCH FUSELAGE SIDES ‘
" HOLLOW OUT AFTER DRYING .. FliA ) g F5
TO FIT TATONE MOUNT AND I/8"BALSA - LEAVE SOLID i 178" BALSA e
ENGINE /8" BALSA
/16" MUSIC WIRE PINS 1/8" SOFT BALSA SHEET TOP - 2 PIECES - *
* OR /2" WIDE PLANKS -
b Y pe e EPOXIED IN HATCH SIDE £2 F3A fILLER
(HATCH) up haen i -] SHEET SIDES SOFT BLOCK BETWEEN ‘
_____ £l FIA 3/16" SHEET COCKPIT FLOOR Fa i 2 STABBFIN <LoT RUDDER
FIREWALL 2 ' / L
T —- FS % £ y : SLIGHTLY FOR -
F6 V4 , ELEVATOR BEARING |
e | ‘ B {/ CLEARANCE
BATTERY AREA RECEIVER l\u 3 SERVNS SIDE BY SIDE J | ! j ,

; STAB 0° INCIDENCE ! /
| /32" PLY INSERT OUTSIDE. SAW ON HEAVY LINE 174" 5Q BRACE - |
| OF COWL BOTH SIDES FOR COWL gggH PSL'YD IENSERT ;

3/16" LOWER FUSELAGE SIDES EXTEND | , ! :
|ggg%%0r%%g&“ 1" SOFT BALSA BLOCK CARVE AS FROM RUDDER TO SPINNER CUT FROM F3 . ' o " | /
2-1/4" SPINNER IDRILLED& TAPPE D — SHOWN AFT OF FIREWALL AND INSERT 4" X 48" MEDIUM BALSA SHEET 4" SQ BALSA 178" PLY FOZ I(lél% _13__ -1 |
IFoR 172" LONG BETWEEN FUSELAGE SIDES 3/8"X1/2" MOTOR MOUNT STOCK CROSS BRACE WHEEL BRRC » o
la-40 BOLT - 0" BALSA FILLET DRILLED 8 TAPPED 174" NYLON « Vo 1
1" SOF T BLOCK | ENDS HERE | Vo DA T BOLTS EACH S[DE 1/4° SQ BALSA I =
GLUE BETWEEN - ; ;a%: CROSS BRACES\ ':l NYLON HINGE MATERIAL
FUSELAGE SIDES - 3/4" X 172" EPOXIED _ ..' SMALL BOLT AND NUT
ABNVE “HOLE"END T ‘ BRACKET
—_— | $ FOAM TO HERE = . - /
______ : .. .- ce - : e e e 1
DO NOT CARVE UNTIL OUTSIDE 4 - 178" BALSA SHEET 1/16" MUSIC WIRE o
SHAPED AND COWL SAWED OUT \ BOTTCM
ACCESS TO TOP FLITE HARDWOND MOUNT | TE STOCK
" 4 <
ENGINE HEAD 3/4" WIDE SLOT FOR " aTE WING BOLTS AND B — )
EXHAUST AND FUEL DRAIN 174 " COWEL AILERON BEARINGS T I-1/8" SOF T
MAIN E AR R SPONGE WHEEL
5/32"MUSIC WIRE e T \C SPAN. 58°
B Wi :
AFTER EXTERIOR SHAPING OF FRONT END SAW COWL OUT FLUSH —_ \ —— .
; — WING AREA: 560 SQ IN.
WITH FIREWALL CARVE TO APPROX 3/16" THICKNESS AND COAT T e 9-1/8" WILLIAMS BROS ) ., SYMETRICAL ROOT
INSIDE OF COWL WITH EPOXY BEFORE CARVING COOLING AND — WHEEL . PANTS (OPTIONAL) AIRFOIL - 18% gMi SYMETRICAL TIP
ACCESS HOLES ’ \/ MAIN GEAR PATTERN LENGTH- 45"
— 5/32" MUSIC WIRE ENGINE . .45 TO .6|
’  — WEIGHT 5 TO 5-1/2 LBS
J e WING -STAB THRUST 0% 0°-0°
NOSE WIDTH AND COWLING WILL FIT ' , ] —
MERCO 49 - .6 \ =TT 7T
SUPER TIGRE .46 - .60 ) - L= R M
ENYA .45 - (MAKE AXLE LONGER FOR
| DUBRO WHEELS)
. DESIGNED 8 | 1 stroup INKED BY GERARDO FLORES
- \ \ DRAWN BY
) 2-3.4" WILLIAMS RROS — -
SMOOTH TONTOUR WHEELS
0 | 2 3 4 5 6

305



